
 Wielobojowe zakończenie sezonu 2023 
 WARSZAWA, 30.09 - 01.10.2023 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
Pięciobój M U16 
 FINAŁ 14:20 

 1 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 2842  PB    
 2 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 2247      
 3 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 20.02.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2241      
 4 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1990      
 5 PIMPICKI Ignacy 20.07.2008 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1821      
 6 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 06.02.2009 niest. Warszawa MZ 1545      
 7 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 15.05.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1525      
 8 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1274      
 9 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1027      

100 m U20 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.0 10:35 

 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ DNF      

100 m M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.0 10:35 

 1 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 11.50      753 
 2 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 11.56      740 
 3 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 11.61  PB    730 
 4 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 11.86  PB    679 
 5 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 12.40      574 

110 m pł M U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.4 10:02 

 1 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 16.62  PB    665 
 2 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 18.74      455 
 3 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 20.02.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 19.87      360 
 4 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 21.25      257 
 5 PIMPICKI Ignacy 20.07.2008 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 24.08      99 

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.0 10:05 

 1 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 17.71      552 
 2 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 06.02.2009 niest. Warszawa MZ 21.79      222 
 3 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 22.12      201 
 4 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 15.05.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 22.17      198 

Skok w dal U20 (10bój) 
 10:52 

 ROBAKOWSKI Dawid 23.06.2004 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ DNS      

Skok w dal M U18 (10bój) 
 11:35 

 1 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 6.21      0.7 632 
 2 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 6.20      1.4 630 
 3 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 6.16  SB    0.4 621 
 4 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5.84  PB    0.8 552 
 5 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 5.64  PB    -0.8 510 
 I II III 
 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 6.21 x 6.03 
 0.7 1.2 -0.1 
 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 6.20 5.79 5.80 
 1.4 0.3 0.1 
 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 5.89 x 6.16 
 -0.5 0.2 0.4 
 KLĘK Konrad 5.82 5.76 5.84 
 -0.3 0.6 0.8 
 MARCZAK Mateusz x 5.64 5.61 
 -0.7 -0.8 1.5 
Skok w dal M U16 (5bój) 
 10:52 

 1 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 6.22  PB    0.4 635 
 2 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 20.02.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 5.34      0.0 449 
 3 PIMPICKI Ignacy 20.07.2008 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 4.92      1.0 367 
 4 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 4.82      -0.5 348 
 5 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.62      0.1 312 
 6 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 06.02.2009 niest. Warszawa MZ 4.58      -0.5 304 
 7 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 4.37      -0.2 267 
 8 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 15.05.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.36      1.5 266 
 9 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.30      -0.5 255 
 



 I II III 
 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 6.22 6.15 6.05 
 0.4 -0.5 -0.5 
 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 5.12 5.34 5.27 
 -0.2 0.0 -0.2 
 PIMPICKI Ignacy 4.08 4.35 4.92 
 -0.8 -0.5 1.0 
 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK Jan 4.82 4.74 4.67 
 -0.5 -0.4 -0.2 
 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 4.46 4.62 4.45 
 1.6 0.1 0.1 
 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 4.58 4.14 x 
 -0.5 -0.3 1.7 
 RZEPKA Szymon 4.20 4.35 4.37 
 -0.9 0.5 -0.2 
 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 4.36 3.87 4.15 
 1.5 0.4 -1.4 
 RASZYK Patryk 4.30 4.04 3.68 
 -0.5 0.0 0.3 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (10bój) 
 12:45 

 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 24.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 11.37      PK 568 
 2 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 10.76  PB    531 
 3 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 10.06      489 
 4 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 9.16      435 
 5 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 7.86      358 
 6 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 6.50      278 
 I II III 
 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 11.06 11.37 11.18 

 KLĘK Konrad x 10.76 x 

 STAŃCZYK Franciszek x 9.99 10.06 

 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 9.16 x 7.41 

 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz x 7.63 7.86 

 MARCZAK Mateusz x x 6.50 

Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) (5bój) 
 12:10 

 1 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 8.57      400 
 2 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 20.02.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 8.51      397 
 3 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7.28  PB    324 
 4 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 06.02.2009 niest. Warszawa MZ 7.12      314 
 5 PIMPICKI Ignacy 20.07.2008 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 6.65      287 
 6 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 6.12      256 
 7 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 15.05.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 5.96      246 
 8 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 5.53      222 
 9 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.92      186 
 I II III 
 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 8.57 8.06 8.48 

 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej x 8.51 8.49 

 RZEPKA Szymon 6.89 7.10 7.28 

 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 6.68 7.12 7.08 

 PIMPICKI Ignacy 5.71 6.32 6.65 

 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK Jan 5.10 6.10 x 

 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 5.96 x x 

 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 5.33 x 5.53 

 RASZYK Patryk 4.92 4.15 x 

Skok wzwyż M U18 (10bój) 
 14:30 

 1 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1.77      602 
 2 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.71      552 
 3 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 1.68      528 
 4 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1.65      504 
 5 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1.59      457 



Skok wzwyż M U16 (5bój) 
 13:45 

 1 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1.70  PB    544 
 2 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 20.02.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1.61      472 
 3 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.55  =PB    426 
 4 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 1.55  =PB    426 
 5 PIMPICKI Ignacy 20.07.2008 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1.43      338 
 6 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 15.05.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1.43      338 
 7 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.37      297 
 8 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 06.02.2009 niest. Warszawa MZ 1.16      165 
 9 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1.10      131 

1000 m M U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:13 

 1 PIMPICKI Ignacy 20.07.2008 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 2:53.48      730 
 2 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2:56.02      704 
 3 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 2:59.95  PB    665 
 4 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3:06.88  PB    598 
 5 BAGIŃSKI Bartłomiej 20.02.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3:10.69      563 
 6 RAFAŁOWICZ Rafał 06.02.2009 niest. Warszawa MZ 3:13.30      540 
 7 STANKIEWICZ Stanisław 15.05.2008 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3:20.52  PB    477 
 8 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3:50.86      254 
 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ DNF      

400 m M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:58 

 1 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 51.97  PB    726 
 2 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 53.19      673 
 3 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 54.21      631 
 4 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 55.42      582 
 5 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 55.84      565 
 
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
100 m pł K U18 (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +0.0 10:16 

 1 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.39 791 
 2 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 15.68 754 
 3 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.79 740 
 4 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 18.22 466 
 5 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 18.67 422 
 6 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 18.72 417 

 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.7 10:20 

 1 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 15.61 763 
 2 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 17.61 529 
 3 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 18.53 435 
 4 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 18.94 396 
 5 RAMA Pola 27.03.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 19.41 353 

Skok wzwyż K U18 (7bój) 
 12:10 

 1 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.61  PB    747 
 2 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.43      544 
 2 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 1.43      544 
 4 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 1.43      544 
 5 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.34      449 
 6 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.31      419 
 7 RAMA Pola 27.03.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.31      419 
 8 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 1.25  =PB    359 
 8 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.25      359 
 10 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1.22      331 
 11 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 1.16      275 

Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (7bój) 
 13:26 

 1 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 13.21      741 
 2 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.91      524 
 3 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.64      506 
 4 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 9.10      471 
 5 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.99      464 
 6 RAMA Pola 27.03.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7.61      374 
 7 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7.50      367 
 8 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 7.22      349 
 9 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 7.15      345 
 10 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 7.06      339 
 11 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 6.68      315 



 I II III 
 KATA Magdalena 12.71 12.43 13.21 

 BANY Adrianna 9.17 9.36 9.91 

 WANDEL Victoria 9.48 9.36 9.64 

 KANIA Oliwia 9.10 6.51 8.95 

 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 6.67 8.99 8.95 

 RAMA Pola 7.61 7.37 x 

 LUDWINIAK Amelia 7.31 7.33 7.50 

 BABIAK Joanna x 7.22 7.19 

 BAŁAZY Karolina 6.36 5.83 7.15 

 GRACZYK Antonina 6.77 x 7.06 

 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 6.04 x 6.68 

200 m K U18 (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.0 14:03 

 1 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 26.84  PB    725 
 2 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 27.80      647 
 3 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 28.50      592 
 4 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 28.75      573 
 5 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 30.18      470 
 6 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 30.29  PB    462 

 Bieg 2/ 2 +1.6 14:05 

 1 RAMA Pola 27.03.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 28.58      586 
 2 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 29.96      485 
 3 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 30.16      471 
 4 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 31.03      413 
 5 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 37.43      94 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
Skok o tyczce M 
 FINAŁ 13:15 

 1 RZEPKA Szymon 30.07.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 3.20      

Dziesięciobój M U18 
 FINAŁ 15:08 

 1 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 5744  PB    
 2 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 5419      
 3 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4892      
 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP DNF      
 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ DNF      

110 m pł M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1 +0.6 10:18 

 1 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.32      934 
 2 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.95      856 
 3 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 15.45  PB    796 
 4 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 16.89      636 
 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP DNF      

Rzut dyskiem M U18 (10bój) 
 12:25 

 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 24.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 35.15      PK 567 
 2 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 29.11      447 
 3 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 28.60      437 
 4 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 23.52      339 
 5 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 22.37      317 
 6 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 14.46      170 

 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 31.62 x 35.15 

 KLĘK Konrad 29.11 x x 

 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 28.60 x 25.12 

 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy x 23.52 20.60 



 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz x 17.81 22.37 

 MARCZAK Mateusz x x 14.46 

Skok o tyczce M U18 (10bój) 
 13:15 

 1 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3.20  PB    406 
 2 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 3.20      406 
 3 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 3.10  =PB    381 
 4 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 2.60  PB    264 
 MARCZAK Mateusz 09.11.2006 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ DNS      

Rzut oszczepem M U18 (10bój) 
 14:15 

 1 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 24.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 46.88      PK 543 
 2 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 37.81      410 
 3 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 35.79      381 
 4 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 33.12      343 
 5 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 31.18      316 

 KOSMOWSKI Szymon 46.88 x 44.26 

 KLĘK Konrad 36.06 35.44 37.81 

 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 33.46 35.79 34.02 

 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 36.06 35.44 37.81 

 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 29.25 x 31.18 

1500 m M U18 (10bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:37 

 1 KLĘK Konrad 16.02.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP 4:41.80 669 
 2 ANDRZEJCZAK Ignacy 28.09.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 5:38.94 356 
 3 ŻACZKIEWICZ Bartosz 10.08.2006 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 5:41.96 307 
 STAŃCZYK Franciszek 21.08.2006 STS Pomerania Szczecin ZP DNS      

 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
Pięciobój K U16 
 FINAŁ 14:42 

 1 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2941      
 2 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 06.05.2008 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 2739  PB    
 3 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.2008 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2470      
 4 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 02.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2237      
 5 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2091      
 6 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1894      
 7 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1887      
 8 ROGUSKA Roksana 21.09.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1785      
 9 STACHYRA Gabriela 03.02.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1617      
 10 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1536      
 11 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1281      
 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ DNF      
 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ DNF      
 
Siedmiobój K U18 
 FINAŁ 14:35 

 1 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 4137      
 2 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4136  PB    
 3 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3873      
 4 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 3745      
 5 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3070  PB    
 6 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 2704      
 7 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 2510      
 8 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 2447      
 9 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2349      
 10 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 1954      
 11 RAMA Pola 27.03.2008 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 1732      

80 m pł K U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.5 10:02 

 1 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 06.05.2008 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 12.69      757 
 2 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.80  PB    741 
 3 ROGUSKA Roksana 21.09.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.11      695 
 4 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.2008 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 13.53      634 
 5 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.62  PB    622 
 6 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.07      560 
 7 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.20      419 



 8 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 17.22      214 

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.5 10:05 

 1 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 02.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.83      463 
 2 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 15.02      440 
 3 STACHYRA Gabriela 03.02.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 16.03      327 
 4 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 16.12      318 
 5 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 19.15      78 
 URBAN Adrianna 10.04.2008 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DNS      
 PAWLAK Adrianna 16.07.2008 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ DNS      
 TYMOSZCZUK Maja 09.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ DNS      

Skok wzwyż K U16 (5bój) 
 11:50 

 1 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.57      701 
 2 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.2008 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.54  =PB    666 
 3 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 06.05.2008 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1.48      599 
 4 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1.42      534 
 5 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.42      534 
 7 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1.33      439 
 10 ROGUSKA Roksana 21.09.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.27      379 

 GRUPA B/ 2 11:15 

 6 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 02.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.36      470 
 8 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1.30  PB    409 
 9 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1.27  PB    379 
 11 STACHYRA Gabriela 03.02.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1.24      350 
 12 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.24      350 
 13 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.24      350 

Pchnięcie kulą K U16 (3kg) (5bój) 
 12:50 

 1 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 06.05.2008 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 10.53  PB    564 
 2 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.38  PB    489 
 3 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.2008 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 8.36      423 
 4 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 02.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 8.03      401 
 5 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 7.98      398 
 6 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 7.61      374 
 7 ROGUSKA Roksana 21.09.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 6.73      318 
 8 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 6.38      295 
 9 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 6.00      271 
 10 STACHYRA Gabriela 03.02.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 5.70      252 
 11 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 5.44      236 
 12 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 4.89      201 
 13 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 4.37      169 
 I II III 
 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 9.30 9.33 10.53 

 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 8.43 9.03 9.38 

 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 8.36 7.58 8.26 

 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 7.59 8.03 8.00 

 WARECKA Ewa 7.74 7.98 7.76 

 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 7.57 7.61 7.36 

 ROGUSKA Roksana 6.73 x x 

 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 6.10 5.61 6.38 

 WALESIAK Julia 5.75 6.00 5.99 

 STACHYRA Gabriela 5.70 x 5.47 

 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 4.01 x 5.44 

 PILECKA Barbara x 4.29 4.89 

 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 4.37 x 3.81 

Skok w dal K U16 (5bój) 
 13:55 

 1 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.2008 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.76      0.9 495 
 2 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.73      2.1 487 
 3 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.65      1.8 466 
 4 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 06.05.2008 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4.57      2.3 446 
 5 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.52      1.6 433 



 6 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.40      1.8 403 
 7 ROGUSKA Roksana 21.09.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.36  PB    1.7 393 
 I II III 
 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 4.62 4.60 4.76 
 0.8 0.8 0.9 
 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 4.73 4.31 4.57 
 2.1 0.6 2.0 
 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 4.51 4.51 4.65 
 0.6 1.0 1.8 
 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 4.57 x x 
 2.3 1.1 1.5 
 WARECKA Ewa 4.52 4.44 4.45 
 1.6 -0.6 1.9 
 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 4.22 4.31 4.40 
 1.6 0.7 1.8 
 ROGUSKA Roksana 4.36 4.32 4.07 
 1.7 0.8 0.3 
 GRUPA B/ 2 14:00 

 8 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 4.11      -0.7 333 
 9 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 4.11  PB    -1.0 333 
 10 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 02.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.07      -1.2 324 
 11 STACHYRA Gabriela 03.02.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 4.06      2.3 322 
 12 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.94      1.8 294 
 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ DNS      

 PILECKA Barbara 3.82 3.80 4.11 
 0.5 1.7 -0.7 
 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 3.25 4.11 4.09 
 1.7 -1.0 1.2 
 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 3.89 4.07 4.06 
 -1.0 -1.2 -0.7 
 STACHYRA Gabriela 3.51 3.91 4.06 
 0.5 2.1 2.3 
 WALESIAK Julia 2.76 3.94 3.71 
 1.1 1.8 1.5 
600 m K U16 (5bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:37 

 1 DUSIEWICZ Hanna 02.07.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:46.97      579 
 2 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:48.82      544 
 3 PILECKA Barbara 25.01.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1:56.72      409 
 4 NOWAKOWSKA Jagoda 06.05.2008 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1:59.08      373 
 5 STACHYRA Gabriela 03.02.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1:59.50      366 
 6 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2:01.38      338 
 7 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2:01.46      337 
 8 ZIELIŃSKA Joanna 08.01.2008 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2:07.65      252 
 9 IGNACIUK Katarzyna 24.10.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 2:10.91      213 
 10 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2:12.12      199 
 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ DNS      
 ROGUSKA Roksana 21.09.2008 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ DNF      
 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ DNS      

Skok w dal K U18 (7bój) 
 12:15 

 1 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 5.08  PB    0.4 581 
 2 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.98      0.7 554 
 3 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 4.95      0.8 546 
 4 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.59  PB    1.2 451 
 5 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 4.22      0.5 359 
 6 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 4.11      1.3 333 
 7 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 3.95      1.1 296 
 8 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 3.90      0.6 285 
 9 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.60      2.4 220 
 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD NM      

 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 4.61 5.04 5.08 
 -0.1 1.3 0.4 
 BANY Adrianna 4.95 4.98 x 
 1.4 0.7 0.9 
 BAŁAZY Karolina 4.95 4.66 4.81 
 0.8 2.3 0.8 
 WANDEL Victoria 4.59 x 4.59 
 1.2 1.8 2.2 
 KATA Magdalena 4.16 4.22 3.55 
 1.1 0.5 2.0 
 LUDWINIAK Amelia 3.84 4.11 3.86 
 -0.9 1.3 2.5 
 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 3.83 3.67 3.95 
 1.0 2.4 1.1 
 BABIAK Joanna 3.90 3.90 3.83 



 0.6 0.7 -0.6 
 GRACZYK Antonina 2.65 3.60 2.77 
 1.5 2.4 1.4 
Rzut oszczepem K U18 (7bój) 
 13:30 

 1 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 43.06      726 
 2 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 27.00      420 
 3 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 22.45      335 
 4 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 21.73      321 
 5 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 21.24      312 
 6 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 19.57      281 
 7 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 18.17      255 
 8 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.42      204 
 9 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 13.60      171 
 10 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 11.70      137 

 KATA Magdalena 43.06 x 36.47 

 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 27.00 21.50 24.05 

 KANIA Oliwia x 22.45 21.52 

 BANY Adrianna x 21.73 18.24 

 WANDEL Victoria 10.85 x 11.20 

 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 18.70 19.57 x 

 BAŁAZY Karolina x 18.17 x 

 GRACZYK Antonina 15.42 12.18 15.42 

 LUDWINIAK Amelia 13.60 13.20 12.44 

 BABIAK Joanna 10.85 x 11.70 

800 m K U18 (7bój) 
 Bieg 1/ 1   14:29 

 1 POLKOWSKA Katarzyna 14.02.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2:36.72      611 
 2 BAŁAZY Karolina 09.07.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 2:40.53      567 
 3 BANY Adrianna 09.01.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2:42.29      547 
 4 ŚWIERCZEK Laura 03.02.2007 MKS-SMS Victoria Racibórz SL 2:43.12      538 
 5 LUDWINIAK Amelia 07.03.2006 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 2:52.20      441 
 6 BABIAK Joanna 25.09.2007 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ 2:53.63      427 
 7 WANDEL Victoria 01.04.2006 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2:53.89  PB    424 
 8 KATA Magdalena 29.04.2006 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów Lubelski LU 2:59.96      366 
 9 GRACZYK Antonina 03.10.2007 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3:06.51      307 
 10 KANIA Oliwia 10.09.2007 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 3:10.65      273 


